

## **JUNE 21, 2017 HEARINGS**

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

### **TYLER MALOTT, D/B/A MALOTT ROOFING**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that TYLER MALOTT, d/b/a MALOTT ROOFING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 13 days for a total of \$5,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against TYLER MALOTT, d/b/a MALOTT ROOFING to prevent him from performing work in violation. TYLER MALOTT, d/b/a MALOTT ROOFING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

#### **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

43404 NEA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC. \$300.00  
43260 FRANK PROFROCK \$200.00  
43484 STEVE LUCAS DBA - MACO BUILDERS \$3,500.00 reduced to \$2,000.0 if no further violations for 2 years and pays this penalty as agreed  
43430 TORNADO ALLEY ARMOR LLC \$200.00  
31803 STEVE TURNER DBA - STEVE'S CUSTOM GUTTERS \$400.00  
29967 CHARLIE SMITH DBA - SMITH CONSTRUCTION \$3,500.00  
43446 ANDREW RING DBA - B & J CONSTRUCTION \$8,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment and pay as agreed  
43485 JOHN OSTIE DBA - J. A. OSTIE BUILDERS, INC. \$4,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay as agreed  
43319 JAMES PIPPINS DBA - JPIPPINS \$8,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if pay any judgment by homeowner and pay penalty as agreed  
43344 MORTGAGE SPECIALIST INTERNATIONAL LLC \$300.00  
43462 JIM CAGLE \$1,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if licensed within 90 days and pay this penalty as agreed